STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181015

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06 /30/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: NUNEZ, ANTHONY

Address:

APPRENTICE JOCKEY ANTHONY Y. NUNEZ IS HEREBY GRANTED
AN EXTENSION OF HIS WEIGHT ALLOWANCE FOR 89 DAYS,

7 AUGUST 2018 THROUGH 3 NOVEMBER 2018 INCLUSIVE

DUE TO A RESTRICTION ON RACING IN ILLINOIS FROM

31 DECEMBER 2017 THROUGH 29 MARCH 2018.

IRB RULE 1411.140 C(4) AND E

voting:
=
<Vobiltrn — Sairpticse.
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181016
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06 /30/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MOTT, WILLIAM I
Address:

TRAINER WILLIAM L. MOTT IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $100 FOR FAILING TO HAVE HIS HORSE

FISHERS ISLAND TATTOCED ON 16 JUNE 2018, NECESSITATING
A LATE SCRATCH (BUT NOT PRECLUDING ANYONE FROM RUNNING)
IN THE 3RD RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK.

Lt sv e

EDDIE ARRQOYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181017

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06 /30/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MILLER, DARRIN D
Address:

TRAINER DARRIN MILLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100 FOR FAILING TO HAVE AN OFFICIALLY TIMED WORKOUT
WITHIN THE PAST 30 DAYS FOR HIS HORSE ABOVE THE BAR

IN THE 3RD RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON 22 JUNE 2018,

NECESSITATING A LATE SCRATCH (BUT NOT PRECLUDING ANYONE
FROM RUNNING) .

IRB RULE 1413.230

Stewards present and voting:

@_&QM, MM B it Voe,

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN MIRELLO MAZZ ‘f)?ﬁ‘ DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State -

Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECCOURSE, LLC. Number: 181018

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /01/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, MANNY
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT DATED 13 JUNE 2018 FRCM THE
UIC ANALYTICAL FORENSIC TESTING LABORATORY THAT BLOOD
SPECIMEN NUMBER 920059, DATED 2 JUNE 2018, TAKEN FROM
THE HORSE SAILOR BRODEE REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 2.19 +-.027 NG/ML
(99.7% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A CONCENTRATION
OF 5.4+-0.8 NG/ML (99.7 CONFIDENCE LEVEL), THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY ON FRIDAY 29 JUNE 2018 IN THE
STEWARDS OFFICE AT ARLINGTON PARK.

AFTER CONSIDERING EVIDENCE, TESTIMONY AND MITIGATING
CIRCUMSTANCES, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER MANY PEREZ

IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A)1l)
AND IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $1000.

IRE RULE 603.60 A) 1) MULTIPLE NSAIDS

ards present and voting:
;i ZLZ Zz<§2£kﬂ4&x~——- _Jg;}“'4//2“‘f;fé%=‘&

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181019
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07/05/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: CHRIS WILLIAMS
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2018 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION
AND FINGERPRINTS) THE TEMPORARY OWNER'S LICENSE OF
CHRIS WILLIAMS IS HEREEY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY MR. WILLIAMS
ARE INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A STEWARDS
APPROVED OWNERSHIP TRANSFER.

IRE RULES 502.40 502.115 1413.230

Stewards pregent and voting:

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181020
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /05/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: TREVOR CLARK
Address

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2018 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION
AND FINGERPRINTS) THE TEMPORARY OWNER'S LICENSE OF
TREVOR CLARK IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY MR. CLARK

ARE INELIGIBLE TC PARTICIPATE PENDING A STEWARDS
APPROVED OWNERSHIP TRANSFER.

IRB RULES 502.40 502.115 1413.230

W”ﬁ/-&

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181021
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07/07/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: RANDLE, LILLIAN A
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT DATED 13 JUNE 2018 FROM THE
UIC ANALYTICAL FORENSIC TESTING LABORATORY THAT BLOOD
SPECIMEN NUMBER 920059, DATED 2 JUNE 2018, TAKEN FROM
THE HORSE SAILOR BRODEE REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 2.19 +-.027 NG/ML
{99.7% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A CONCENTRATION
OF 5.4+-0.8 NG/ML (99.7 CONFIDENCE LEVEL), THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY ON FRIDAY 29 JUNE 2018 IN THE
STEWARDS OFFICE AT ARLINGTON PARK.

THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE SAILOR BRODEE, 2ND PLACE
FINISHER IN THE 1ST RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON 2 JUNE
2018 TO BE DISQUALIFIED AND ORDER THE PURSE TO BE
REDISTRIBUTED AS FOLLOWS:

2ND SHARP MONEY

3RD BIG Q'S TAVERN
4TH THUNDER DOWN UNDER
5TH CERUNNOS

IRB RULES 603.60 A)1)
603.140 D

74@&1{% Sail e,

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181022
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /07/2018
Thoroughbred

Name : RANDLE, WARREN J
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT DATED 13 JUNE 2018 FROM THE
UIC ANALYTICAL FORENSIC TESTING LABORATORY THAT BLOOD
SPECIMEN NUMBER 920059, DATED 2 JUNE 2018, TAKEN FROM
THE HORSE SAILOR BRODEE REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
PHENYLBUTAZONE AT A CONCENTRATION OF 2.19 +-.027 NG/ML
(99.7% CONFIDENCE LEVEL) AND FLUNIXIN AT A CONCENTRATION
OF 5.4+-0.8 NG/ML (99.7 CONFIDENCE LEVEL), THE STEWARDS
CONDUCTED AN INQUIRY ON FRIDAY 29 JUNE 2018 IN THE
STEWARDS OFFICE AT ARLINGTON PARK.

THE STEWARDS FIND THE HORSE SAILOR BRODEE, 2ND PLACE
FINISHER IN THE 1ST RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON 2 JUNE

2018 TO BE DISQUALIFIED AND ORDER THE PURSE TC BE
REDISTRIBUTED AS FOLLOWS:

2ND SHARP MONEY

3RD BIG O'S TAVERN

4TH THUNDER DOWN UNDER
STH CERUNNOS

IRB RULES 603.60 A)1)

3 ¢

EDDIE ARROYC JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE

State State Asscociation



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECCURSE, LLC. Number: 181024

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /18/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: BERRIOS, JOSEPH
Address:

RULING #181023, SUSPENDING PROBATIONARY LICENSED JOCKEY
JOSEPH BERRIOS 5 DAYS FOR INTERFERENCE, IS HEREBY AMENDED
TO REFLECT THE DAYS SUSPENDED FROM RIDING TO RE:

SUNDAY 15 JULY 2018

SATURDAY 21 JULY 2018

SUNDAY 22 JULY 2018

THURSDAY 26 JULY 2018

FRIDAY 27 JULY 2018

IRB RULE 1416.A)B)C)

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 1.81025

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /19/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: REAVIS, MICHAEL L
Address:

TRAINER MICHAEL REAVIS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$50 FOR BEING LATE TO THE PADDOCK WITH THE HORSE

THECATISONTHERQOF FOR THE FIRST RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK
ON 7 JULY 2018.

IRB RULE 1415.80 B)

and voting:

hj 59552:: é&;gzzzﬁf 4254;4ﬂ414g;,
Fan Joer &, »c‘:ﬂ&m/ﬁ

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181026
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /19/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: SILVA, CARLOS H
Address:

TRAINER CARLOS H. SILVA IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $50 FOR BEING LATE TO THE PADDOCK WITH THE HORSE

PERFECT JOE FOR THE FIRST RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON
6 JULY 2018.

IRB RULE 1415.80 B)

ewards present and voting:

. - -
FM joec-ralemnysyg/
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181027
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /19/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: CRAIGHEAD, DAVID J
Address:

UNLICENSED GROOM DAVID J. CRAIGHEAD IS HEREBY DECLARED
ELIGIBLE TO APPLY FOR FUTURE LICENSING IN THE STATE
OF ILLINOIS.

IRE RULES 502.115
1415.10

Stewards pres and voting:
- 2y
. & P A
EDDIE ARROYC JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State _.  State Association

 FOR Joe LieRemp)



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 1819028
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illincis Date: 07 /19/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: LARA, CELESTINO
Address:

GROOM CELESTINO LARA IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$50 FOR FALSIFICATION OF A PERSON'S IRB LICENSE APPLICATION
(SUBMITTING AN INCORRECT SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER) .

IRB RULE 502.90 B)

and voting:
t\

oA Tl il )
EDDIE ARRQYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181029
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /21/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: SULLIVAN, FELIPE
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2018 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION AND
FINGERPRINTS) THE TEMPORARY OWNERS LICENSE OF FELIPE SULLIVAN
IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY MR. SULLIVAN ARE

INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A STEWARDS APPROVED
TRANSFER.

Stewards pr nt and voting:

EDDIE ARROYO MIRELLO MAZZULLA DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181030

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illincis Date: 07 /21/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MURPHY, BRIAN
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2018 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION AND
FINGERPRINTS) THE TEMPORARY OWNERS LICENSE OF BRIAN MURPHY
IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY MR. MURPHY ARE

INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A STEWARDS APPROVED
TRANSFER .

IRB RULES:502.40 502.115 1413.230

5 ards presg and votingik
» «
Dot wiottie,
EDDIE ARROYO MIRELLO ZZULLA DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181031
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07 /20/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MURTY, TARA
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2018 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION AND

FINGERPRINTS}) THE TEMPORARY OWNERS LICENSE OF TARA MURTY
IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY MS. MURTY ARE

INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A STEWARDS APPROVED
TRANSFER.

IRB RULES:502.40 502.115 1413.230

ent and voting:

—Z ﬂ%’ ,%% /@“"a;/ﬂ//z//%f

EDDIE ARRQYO MIRELLO MAZZULLA DAVID P, WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOQURSE, LILC. Number: 181032
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 07/28/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: CLARK, TREVOR J
Address:

HAVING BEEN ISSUED IN ERROR, RULING 181020, SUSPENDING
OWNER TREVOR CLARK FOR FAILING TO FULLFILL LICENSING
REQUIREMENTS, IS HEREBY LIFTED.

IRB RULE 502.40

ewards pr znt and voting:
o
Vm L LCffvu(——“

FJ
EDDIE ARROYO //ﬁl JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181033
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08 /07/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: JOHNSON, MIKE W
Address:

TRAINER MIKE W. JOHNSON, HAVING RE-SUBMITTED SUITABLE
PAYMENT FOR A NSF CHECK FOR A LICENSE FEE, IS NOW ELIGIEBLE
FOR A LICENSE IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

IRB RULE 502.20

' <\7A (b Sp il

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State

Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181034

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinocis Date: 08 /09/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: NG, KANNY
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2018 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION AND
FINGERPRINTS) THE TEMPORARY OWNERS LICENSE OF KANNY NG

IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY THE ABOVE ARE DEEMED

INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A STEWARDS APPROVED
TRANSFER.

IRB RULE 502.20

Stewards pre t and voting:
EDDIE ARROYC JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECQURSE, LLC. Number: 181035
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08 /09/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: SOLARI, MARIA
Address:

HAVING FAILED TO COMPLETE 2018 ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS (SUBMIT PERMANENT APPLICATION AND
FINGERPRINTS} THE TEMPORARY OWNERS LICENSE OF MARIA SOLARI
IS HEREBY SUSPENDED.

ALL HORSES OWNED WHOLLY OR IN PART BY MS. SOLARIL ARE DEEMED

INELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE PENDING A STEWARDS APPROVED
TRANSFER.

IRB RULE 502.20

wards present and voting- -~ :
Al sy N St fs iie,

EDDIE ARROYQO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Agsociation




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 18103s
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08 /11/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: DIEGO, JAVIER
Address:

JOCKEY JAVIER DIEGO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $1000 FOR FAILING TO REPORT THE CORRECT APPRENTICE
ALLOWANCE TO THE CLERK OF SCALES FOR THE 5TH RACE

ON 26 JULY 2018 AND THE 6TH RACE ON 5 AUGUST 2018 AT
ARLINGTON PARK.

IRB RULE 1411.140 (B

Stewards presesnt and voting: i
J QZ* Vavi Q’Q’ufw\—— /@e’u‘—;/ V/’%z{{(

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181037
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08/18/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: NG, KANNY
Address:

HAVING COMPLIED WITH NECESSARY LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(SUBMITTED APPLICATION AND FINGERPRINTS) THE LICENSE
OF OWNER KANNY G IS HEREBY RESTORED TO GOOD STANDING
IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

IRB RULE 502.10

Stewards present and voting:
M Chostyrtle

EDDIE ARRO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Numbexr: 181038
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illincis Date: 08 /18/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: DOYLE, SOPHIE
Address:

JOCKEY SOPHIE DOYLE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF 31500 FOR PERMITTING HER MOUNT, SAMIS CAR, TO CROSS
IN FRONT OF SEVERAL HORSES WITHOUT SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE
DURING THE RUNNING OF THE 6TH RACE ON 16 AUGUST 2018
AT ARLINGTON PARK.

IRB RULE 1416.5 A)

Stewards present and voting:

M’“’/ {Qo-:/W/%

EDDIE ARR JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181039

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08 /18/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, EDGAR A
Address: ;

JOCKEY EDGAR PEREZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $1500 FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT, TEMPLESIS, TO CROSS
IN FRONT OF SEVERAL HORSES WITHOUT SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE

DURING THE RUNNING OF THE 6TH RACE ON 10 AUGUST 2018 AT
ARLINGTON PARK.

IRB RULE 1416.5 A)

Stewards present and voting:

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181040
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 08 /18/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: SANJUR, SANTO
Address:

JOCKEY SANTO SANJUR IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $1500 FOR PERMITTING HIS MOUNT, LADY TEMPLE, TO
CROSS IN FRONT OF ANOTHER HORSE WITHOUT SUFFICIENT
CLEARANCE DURING THE RUNNING OF THE 6TH RACE ON

12 AUGUST 2018 AT ARLINGTON PARK.

LADY TEMPLE 2ND PLACED &6TH.

IRB RULE 1416.5 A) B)

Stewards present and voting:

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




